

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
**Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No.426 of 2024**

-----  
Shish Mahmood @ Mahmood @ Manmood.  
Versus

... .. **Appellant**

The State of Jharkhand.

... .. **Respondent**

-----  
**CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.**  
**: SRI SUBHASH CHAND, J.**

-----  
For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Birendra Kumar, Advocate.  
For the State : Mr. Satish Prasad, A.P.P.

**04/ 12.06.2024**

This appeal will be heard.

**ADMIT.**

Call for the Trial Court Record from the Court concerned.

**(ANANDA SEN, J.)**

**(SUBHASH CHAND, J.)**

*Prashant./Cp2*