

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No. 426 of 2024

Shish Mahmood @ Mahmood @ Manmood

Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

...

...

Respondent

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR**

For the Appellant : Md. Mokhtar Khan, Advocate

For the Respondent : Mr. Satish Prasad, APP

Order No.5/Dated: 8th January, 2025

Mr. Mokhtar Khan, the learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that he has been engaged today in this matter and, as such, he needs to go through the lower Court records. Therefore, a prayer for adjournment is made.

2. Let this matter be listed on 16.01.2025.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Navneet Kumar, J.)

Sudhir